Website Statement

NAVVIS NETWORK DATA INCIDENT NOTIFICATION

Navvis, a company that provided Triple-S some services for our members related to health management, informed us about a data incident in its information system. This incident did not put Triple-S's information systems at risk. At this time, Navvis has informed us that it has not identified any identity theft or social security numbers that have been exposed. This incident may have affected a limited number of our members. Navvis directly notifies members who may be affected by the incident and offers them free credit monitoring services.

For more information, anyone should contact Navvis directly toll-free at 1-888-996-4022 Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. (CT) or access to <u>https://navvishealthcare.com/privacy-update</u>.